

PINCHBECK PARISH COUNCIL

Mrs. B. Camps ♦ Parish Clerk, 48 Knight Street ♦ Pinchbeck, Spalding, ♦ Lincs. PE11 3RU Telephone 01775 724348 Email: pinchbeckparish@btconnect.com

20th January 2021

Details of the Pinchbeck Parish Council Budget Meeting to be held via Zoom on Monday 25<sup>th</sup> January 2021 commencing at 7.30 p.m. with a Public Forum lasting no longer than, and up to, 10 minutes. Please note if no members of the public are present then the Parish Council Meeting will commence at 7.30 p.m.

## Barbara Camps Clerk to Parish Council

## AGENDA

- 1. Apologies for Absence
- 2. Declaration of Interest from Members

## 3. BUDGET/SETTING OF PRECEPT – 2021/2022

The following to be considered and approved for inclusion in 2021/2022 Budget as follows:

- a) Index plans of all Allotment land owned by Parish Council
  - b) Parish Play Equipment
  - c) Additional over-night street lighting
  - d) Pinchbeck Gets Active
  - e) Waste/Dog Poo Bins
  - f) Additional funds for Blue Gowt Cemetery
  - g) St. Mary's Churchyard Trees
  - h) Any other projects for consideration

4. Parish Council Employee Salary Reviews (This agenda item to be in closed session)

- 5. TO SET PRECEPT FOR 2021-2022 FINANCIAL YEAR
- 6. Planning Application for consideration:
  H14-1147-20 Outline for proposed replacement dwelling Benner, Glenside South (Details available online at <u>www.sholland.gov.uk</u> Planning Applications)